

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 84 Men's Masters F 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	94.04 Manning River/Lake Macquarie S.Ryan*,P.Stievenard,P.Armstrong,N.Johnston	6	1:54.90 (1) 1:54.90	3:57.95 2:03.05	0.00	+0.00
2	94.02 Drummoyne G.Canning,G.Foster,R.Glendenning,S.Glascott	5	2:00.85 (2) 2:00.85	4:05.86 2:05.01	7.91	+7.91
3	94.01 Cairns/Brisbane & GPS S.Whalley,B.Cox,I.Holzberger,P.Thoren	3	2:04.79 (3) 2:04.79	4:10.80 2:06.01	4.94	+12.85
4	94.08 Sandy Bay C.Potter,P.Walker,A.Walker,M.Paine	4	2:07.06 (4) 2:07.06	4:12.91 2:05.85	2.11	+14.96
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 102)					*substitute	

Race 85 Men's Masters A 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Black Mountain Michael Simmons, Ian Mongan	5	1:55.49 (2) 1:55.49	3:51.11 1:55.62	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07 Toowong/Banks Andrew Goldstein, Anthony Lee*	3	1:54.31 (1) 1:54.31	3:53.42 1:59.11	2.31	+2.31
3	11.03 Commercial James Russell, Matthew Napper	4	1:56.02 (3) 1:56.02	3:53.91 1:57.89	0.49	+2.80
4	11.01 Banks/Albert Park-Sth Melbour... Patricio Sepulveda, Heinrich Venzke	6	1:59.88 (4) 1:59.88	4:01.26 2:01.38	7.35	+10.15
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 105)					*substitute	

Race 86 Men's Masters A 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.06 Toowong Michael Murphy, Jack Price	4	1:51.31 (2) 1:51.31	3:38.26 1:46.95	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Leichhardt Charles Buzacott, Cauan Guimaraes	5	1:51.00 (1) 1:51.00	3:38.33 1:47.33	0.07	+0.07
3	11.08 University of NSW Chris Byrnes, Michael Pickford	3	1:55.39 (3) 1:55.39	3:57.23 2:01.84	18.90	+18.97
4	11.04 Glebe Callum Steele, Hadley Anderson	6	2:03.11 (4) 2:03.11	4:06.75 2:03.64	9.52	+28.49
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 105)						

Race 87 Women's Masters D 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	52.12 North Shore Z.Briones,L.McCoach,R.Gibson,O.Tonge	4	1:59.84 (1) 1:59.84	4:00.98 2:01.14	0.00	+0.00
2	52.14 Ulverstone B.Schultz,G.Anderson,S.Wilson,R.Gray	2	2:01.98 (2) 2:01.98	4:02.04 2:00.06	1.06	+1.06
3	52.02 ANU A.Ferguson,S.Rowland,K.Knowler,A.Cicognani*	6	2:02.70 (3) 2:02.70	4:03.10 2:00.40	1.06	+2.12
4	52.07 Commercial Composite J.Reid,L.Street,K.Pedder,A.Thomasson	1	2:04.06 (4) 2:04.06	4:03.89 1:59.83	0.79	+2.91
5	52.03 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Comp L.Letic,T.Robichaud,J.Underwood,M.Lacoste	5	2:06.70 (5) 2:06.70	4:05.38 1:58.68	1.49	+4.40
6	52.01 ANA E.Mansell,I.Sivacolundhu,S.Clarke,J.Longman	7	2:16.64 (7) 2:16.64	4:29.39 2:12.75	24.01	+28.41
7	52.10 Melbourne Composite J.Wilson*,M.Madar,K.Macready,Z.Ryan	3	2:11.69 (6) 2:11.69	4:33.26 2:21.57	3.87	+32.28
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 106)					*substitute	

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 88 Women's Masters D 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	52.08 Corio Bay Composite F.Milne,L.Martin,T.Nishibata,J.Tonner-Joyce	3	1:53.80 (1) 1:53.80	3:57.32 2:03.52	0.00	+0.00
2	52.09 Lindisfarne/Huon J.Johnstone,L.Cooper,E.Lancaster,J.Hope	4	1:58.27 (2) 1:58.27	4:03.76 2:05.49	6.44	+6.44
3	52.11 Mosman/Lake Macquarie N.Clinton,A.Clay*,E.Barac,C.Kleiman	7	2:00.89 (3) 2:00.89	4:07.84 2:06.95	4.08	+10.52
4	52.13 Richmond C.Sullivan,S.Hardy,S.Mullner,E.Miles	2	2:14.52 (5) 2:14.52	4:26.79 2:12.27	18.95	+29.47
5	52.05 Ballarat City L.Meakin,M.Sullivan,B.Clarke,M.Merrylees	5	2:13.97 (4) 2:13.97	4:27.80 2:13.83	1.01	+30.48
6	52.04 Bairnsdale Composite L.Avery,T.Milne,S.Howard-Smith,J.Campbell	6	2:15.89 (6) 2:15.89	4:31.61 2:15.72	3.81	+34.29
7	52.06 Carrum/Murwillumbah J.Adamson,D.Paul,D.Wemmering,S.Shepherdson	1	2:20.61 (7) 2:20.61	4:40.36 2:19.75	8.75	+43.04
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 106)					*substitute	

Race 89 Men's Masters D 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	61.07 Melbourne Roger Tobler, Matthew Harrison	6	1:56.91 (1) 1:56.91	4:02.05 2:05.14	0.00	+0.00
2	61.05 Hawthorn Conrad Tulloch, Shane O'Connor-Smith	2	2:01.33 (2) 2:01.33	4:06.18 2:04.85	4.13	+4.13
3	61.08 Sydney/Mosman Andrew Hourigan, Robert McNeill	5	2:05.05 (3) 2:05.05	4:10.81 2:05.76	4.63	+8.76
4	61.06 Hawthorn George Keon-Cohen, Robert Flocas	3	2:08.66 (4) 2:08.66	4:15.48 2:06.82	4.67	+13.43
	61.04 Commercial Michael Malakellis, Glenn Wright	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 107)						

Race 90 Men's Masters D 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	61.09 Wendouree Ballarat Paul Myers*, Gary Gullock	4	1:53.85 (1) 1:53.85	3:50.61 1:56.76	0.00	+0.00
2	61.03 Carrum/Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Drew Holman	5	1:56.00 (2) 1:56.00	3:53.51 1:57.51	2.90	+2.90
3	61.02 Black Mountain/Toowong Nicholas Feros, Bruce Bennett	3	1:59.80 (3) 1:59.80	3:56.72 1:56.92	3.21	+6.11
4	61.01 ANA Stuart Clarke, Vincent Breen	2	2:02.83 (4) 2:02.83	4:00.79 1:57.96	4.07	+10.18
5	61.10 Yarra Yarra Peter Findlay, Nicholas Harper	6	2:04.60 (5) 2:04.60	4:09.22 2:04.62	8.43	+18.61
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 107)					*substitute	

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 95	Men's Masters E 2x	Semi-Final 1
CANCELLED		

Race 96	Men's Masters C 1x	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 97	Men's Masters C 1x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 99	Men's Masters I 2x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	133.06 Gold Coast M.R./Quintin Tom Bishop, George Petelin	4	2:04.59 (1) 2:04.59	4:16.85 2:12.26	0.00	+0.00
2	133.05 Drummoyne Graham Wearne, Branko Kovacic	5	2:13.27 (3) 2:13.27	4:26.12 2:12.85	9.27	+9.27
3	133.03 Canberra/Nagambie John Strapps, John Simson	6	2:10.89 (2) 2:10.89	4:26.28 2:15.39	0.16	+9.43
4	133.10 Mosman John Hardy, Phillip Titterton	3	2:14.92 (4) 2:14.92	4:29.90 2:14.98	3.62	+13.05
5	133.07 Manning River Raymond Beeton, Graham Nix	7	2:17.05 (5) 2:17.05	4:38.24 2:21.19	8.34	+21.39
6	133.08 Melbourne Christopher Barton, Ray Young	2	2:20.69 (6) 2:20.69	4:40.46 2:19.77	2.22	+23.61

Race 100	Women's Masters F 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	81.12 Port Adelaide Alison Smith	5	2:20.24 (1) 2:20.24	4:38.74 2:18.50	0.00	+0.00
2	81.13 Riverway Jacqueline De Jong	3	2:24.28 (2) 2:24.28	4:42.88 2:18.60	4.14	+4.14
3	81.11 Perth Carolyn Fennelle	4	2:26.66 (3) 2:26.66	4:49.12 2:22.46	6.24	+10.38
4	81.07 Nagambie Wendy Cotter	2	2:29.02 (5) 2:29.02	4:49.25 2:20.23	0.13	+10.51
5	81.08 North Shore Sally Edwards	6	2:27.53 (4) 2:27.53	4:52.93 2:25.40	3.68	+14.19
6	81.04 Commercial Barbara Hall	7	2:32.38 (6) 2:32.38	5:06.47 2:34.09	13.54	+27.73

Race 101	Lightweight Women's Masters F Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	82.03 St George Krystine Macready	5	2:29.45 (1) 2:29.45	4:53.64 2:24.19	0.00	+0.00
2	82.01 ANA Mary Cameron	3	2:40.02 (2) 2:40.02	5:10.97 2:30.95	17.33	+17.33
	82.02 North Shore Mary Walsh	4	EXCLUDED			

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 106 Women's Masters D 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	52.08 Corio Bay Composite F.Milne,L.Martin,T.Nishibata,J.Tonner-Joyce	5	1:48.91 (1) 1:48.91	3:44.23 1:55.32	0.00	+0.00
2	52.11 Mosman/Lake Macquarie N.Clinton,A.Clay*,E.Barac,C.Kleiman	7	1:53.78 (3) 1:53.78	3:51.57 1:57.79	7.34	+7.34
3	52.09 Lindisfarne/Huon J.Johnstone,L.Cooper,E.Lancaster,J.Hope	3	1:52.31 (2) 1:52.31	3:52.45 2:00.14	0.88	+8.22
4	52.12 North Shore Z.Briones,L.McCoach,R.Gibson,O.Tonge	4	1:56.05 (4) 1:56.05	3:55.10 1:59.05	2.65	+10.87
5	52.02 ANU A.Ferguson,S.Rowland,K.Knowler,A.Cicognani*	2	1:57.45 (5) 1:57.45	3:58.37 2:00.92	3.27	+14.14
6	52.14 Ulverstone B.Schultz,G.Anderson,S.Wilson,R.Gray	6	1:58.23 (6) 1:58.23	3:58.63 2:00.40	0.26	+14.40
*substitute						

Race 107 Men's Masters D 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	61.07 Melbourne Roger Tobler, Matthew Harrison	4	1:48.22 (1) 1:48.22	3:39.69 1:51.47	0.00	+0.00
2	61.09 Wendouree Ballarat Paul Myers*, Gary Gullock	5	1:49.72 (2) 1:49.72	3:40.68 1:50.96	0.99	+0.99
3	61.03 Carrum/Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Drew Holman	3	1:51.03 (3) 1:51.03	3:42.83 1:51.80	2.15	+3.14
4	61.05 Hawthorn Conrad Tulloch, Shane O'Connor-Smith	6	1:52.61 (4) 1:52.61	3:52.63 2:00.02	9.80	+12.94
5	61.02 Black Mountain/Toowong Nicholas Feros, Bruce Bennett	7	1:54.91 (5) 1:54.91	3:55.49 2:00.58	2.86	+15.80
6	61.08 Sydney/Mosman Andrew Hourigan, Robert McNeill	2	1:56.86 (6) 1:56.86	3:59.15 2:02.29	3.66	+19.46
*substitute						

Race 108 Women's Masters G 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.01 Bairnsdale Composite S.Gould,L.Phillips,J.Bant,A.Parbury, P.Whiting,K.Lloyd,G.Goss,L.Broad,c:E.Plwright	6	2:06.41 (2) 2:06.41	4:09.72 2:03.31	0.00	+0.00
2	104.02 Manning River Composite J.Walsh,A.Campbell,U.Wegener,S.Walter, J.Pendleton,F.Blackwell,S.Donoghoe,A.Cavill,c:J.Burnand	5	2:07.78 (3) 2:07.78	4:11.84 2:04.06	2.12	+2.12
3	104.04 Mosman Composite L.Cottee,T.Nyman,L.Nisbett,T.Hutcheson, D.McShane,A.Tout,J.Pollett,L.Burrows,c:P.Titterton	4	2:05.94 (1) 2:05.94	4:13.02 2:07.08	1.18	+3.30
4	104.05 Toowong/Commercial T.Carter,L.Brown,C.Clements,B.Bailey, J.Kelly,J.Conn,H.Warren,M.Elliott,c:E.Luck	2	2:09.99 (4) 2:09.99	4:17.62 2:07.63	4.60	+7.90
5	104.03 Melbourne Composite K.Morrison,I.Benjamin,R.McIntyre,L.Partridge, J.Williams,J.Hall,D.Wemmering,V.Dowell,c:Z.Marzi	3	2:16.67 (5) 2:16.67	4:43.91 2:27.24	26.29	+34.19

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 109 Men's Masters G 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	105.09 Essendon Mark Williams	4	2:15.53 (1) 2:15.53	4:24.95 2:09.42	0.00	+0.00
2	105.07 Dart Totnes Rodney Stewart	3	2:22.35 (5) 2:22.35	4:29.39 2:07.04	4.44	+4.44
3	105.05 Leichhardt Timothy Tindale	7	2:19.53 (3) 2:19.53	4:31.08 2:11.55	1.69	+6.13
4	105.01 ANU Peter Macartney	5	2:23.17 (6) 2:23.17	4:31.94 2:08.77	0.86	+6.99
5	105.08 Mersey Simon Nowell	2	2:18.83 (2) 2:18.83	4:39.89 2:21.06	7.95	+14.94
6	105.04 Glebe Mark Tietjen	6	2:21.42 (4) 2:21.42	4:41.12 2:19.70	1.23	+16.17

Race 110 Lightweight Men's Masters G Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	106.03 St George Paul Wilkinson	3	2:28.40 (1) 2:28.40	4:48.55 2:20.15	0.00	+0.00
2	106.02 Penrith Steve Hill	4	2:32.98 (2) 2:32.98	5:01.63 2:28.65	13.08	+13.08
3	106.01 Buckingham Tom Otte	5	2:33.54 (3) 2:33.54	5:07.08 2:33.54	5.45	+18.53

Race 111 Women's Masters B 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.04 Cairns Megan Frost	5	2:15.05 (1) 2:15.05	4:28.11 2:13.06	0.00	+0.00
2	17.10 Leichhardt Niki Lopresti	4	2:17.19 (2) 2:17.19	4:32.02 2:14.83	3.91	+3.91
3	17.01 Ballarat City Ebony Ebenwaldner	3	2:23.14 (3) 2:23.14	4:36.24 2:13.10	4.22	+8.13
4	17.03 Buckingham Claire Vicars	7	2:23.80 (4) 2:23.80	4:44.35 2:20.55	8.11	+16.24
5	17.06 Glebe Heidi Lindahl	2	2:30.62 (5) 2:30.62	4:50.44 2:19.82	6.09	+22.33
6	17.05 Glebe Belyndy Rowe	6	2:39.33 (6) 2:39.33	5:10.69 2:31.36	20.25	+42.58

Race 112 Lightweight Women's Masters B Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	18.02 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert	6	2:13.18 (1) 2:13.18	4:33.20 2:20.02	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Mosman Sarah Hill	5	2:20.41 (2) 2:20.41	4:43.08 2:22.67	9.88	+9.88
3	18.04 Power House Emily Harridge	4	2:22.26 (3) 2:22.26	4:43.74 2:21.48	0.66	+10.54
4	18.05 Richmond Wan-ling Emptage	3	2:32.73 (4) 2:32.73	5:14.84 2:42.11	31.10	+41.64

Race 113 Men's Masters B 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.02 Lindisfarne T.Kibbey,A.Midgley,P.Hutton,J.Cowley	5	1:40.38 (1) 1:40.38	3:24.74 1:44.36	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Toowong/Black Mountain B.Bennett,N.Feros,D.Horder,M.Colquhoun	4	1:48.00 (2) 1:48.00	3:36.73 1:48.73	11.99	+11.99
3	30.01 Black Mountain H.Bridgewater,A.Closas,P.Williams,S.McGlynn	3	1:50.99 (3) 1:50.99	3:40.79 1:49.80	4.06	+16.05

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 114 Men's Masters B 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	31.04 Toowong Composite D.Hobart,M.Malakellis*,T.Bugg,S.Hammer,c:A.Underhill	2	1:47.03 (1) 1:47.03	3:31.61 1:44.58	0.00	+0.00
2	31.05 University of NSW B.Whalan,C.Byrnes,J.Halliday,A.McEncroe,c:A.Zheng	6	1:47.72 (2) 1:47.72	3:32.61 1:44.89	1.00	+1.00
3	31.01 Canberra/Black Mountain S.Mirtschin,R.Curtin,D.Pentony,L.Sandral,c:S.Pauchet	5	1:51.77 (3) 1:51.77	3:43.17 1:51.40	10.56	+11.56
4	31.03 Lindisfarne J.West,D.Palmer,N.Dwyer,D.Banks,c:W.Tang	3	1:52.97 (4) 1:52.97	3:49.86 1:56.89	6.69	+18.25
5	31.02 Carrum G.Dixon,R.Shenfield,S.Coker,S.Gilbert,c:J.Cuddy	4	1:59.91 (5) 1:59.91	4:07.25 2:07.34	17.39	+35.64
*substitute						

Race 115 Women's Masters E 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	69.06 Toowong Kathy Witt, Tracey Evans	3	2:15.10 (1) 2:15.10	4:30.77 2:15.67	0.00	+0.00
2	69.04 Power House Karen Patten, Fleur Spriggs	2	2:17.38 (2) 2:17.38	4:33.41 2:16.03	2.64	+2.64
3	69.03 North Shore Peggy McBride, Nicki Blackwell	6	2:22.51 (4) 2:22.51	4:35.39 2:12.88	1.98	+4.62
4	69.01 Commercial Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	7	2:22.73 (5) 2:22.73	4:37.16 2:14.43	1.77	+6.39
5	69.02 Murdoch University Adele Chapman, Deb Barry	4	2:20.32 (3) 2:20.32	4:40.75 2:20.43	3.59	+9.98
6	69.05 Sandy Bay Sandra Paine, Bridget Walker	5	2:27.34 (6) 2:27.34	4:53.80 2:26.46	13.05	+23.03

Race 116 Men's Masters E 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	75.13 Torrens Rob Ellis, Kevin Tankard	6	1:51.23 (1) 1:51.23	3:45.17 1:53.94	0.00	+0.00
2	75.06 Horowhenua/ANA Alec Monger, Kevin Horan	4	1:54.41 (3) 1:54.41	3:46.64 1:52.23	1.47	+1.47
3	75.15 Yarra Yarra/Essendon David Jacka, Justin Negri	5	1:52.24 (2) 1:52.24	3:50.25 1:58.01	3.61	+5.08
4	75.03 Essendon/Ballarat City Andrew Leehane, Tim Juzefowicz	2	1:57.90 (5) 1:57.90	3:52.92 1:55.02	2.67	+7.75
5	75.11 St George Steven Harrison, Alan Robertson	7	1:56.34 (4) 1:56.34	3:54.23 1:57.89	1.31	+9.06
6	75.10 Port Adelaide/Adelaide Uni Bill Natt, David McLeod	3	2:00.12 (6) 2:00.12	3:55.44 1:55.32	1.21	+10.27

Race 117 Men's Masters J - M 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	145.01 Drummoyne/North Shore 1 John James, Graham Wearne	(J) 3	2:32.05 (1) 2:32.05	5:06.98 2:34.93	0.00	+0.00

Race 118 Men's Masters H 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	125.02 Melbourne University Field Rickards, Geoffrey Rees	4	2:15.52 (1) 2:15.52	4:34.92 2:19.40	0.00	+0.00
2	125.01 Glebe Mark McKeown, Kim Mackney	5	2:29.09 (2) 2:29.09	4:53.96 2:24.87	19.04	+19.04

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 119 Men's Masters C 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	41.04 Lindisfarne Tom Wilcox	6	1:57.95 (1) 1:57.95	3:59.64 2:01.69	0.00	+0.00
2	41.05 Melbourne University Alastair Isherwood	1	2:01.41 (2) 2:01.41	4:02.92 2:01.51	3.28	+3.28
3	41.06 North Esk Patrick Bird	5	2:02.84 (3) 2:02.84	4:03.66 2:00.82	0.74	+4.02
4	41.08 Toowong Anthony Lee	4	2:03.71 (4) 2:03.71	4:03.77 2:00.06	0.11	+4.13
5	41.07 Port Adelaide Damien Derlique	3	2:05.74 (5) 2:05.74	4:12.43 2:06.69	8.66	+12.79
6	41.03 Glebe Brad Smith	2	2:27.82 (7) 2:27.82	4:43.56 2:15.74	31.13	+43.92
7	41.02 Glebe Andy Wiggan	7	2:27.10 (6) 2:27.10	4:44.51 2:17.41	0.95	+44.87

Race 120 Lightweight Men's Masters C Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	42.01 ANA James McGrath	4	2:12.83 (1) 2:12.83	4:20.17 2:07.34	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02 Cardinal Guy Besley	5	2:19.55 (2) 2:19.55	4:39.94 2:20.39	19.77	+19.77

Race 121 Women's Masters C 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	38.06 Torrens/Adelaide University S.Ross,E.Elkhoury,J.Malcolm,A.Francou	2	1:46.77 (1) 1:46.77	3:42.69 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Mosman K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,K.Ross,A.Clay	4	1:54.95 (2) 1:54.95	3:52.90 1:57.95	10.21	+10.21
3	38.03 Melbourne B.Klein-van Mullekom,P.Rak,T.Nishibata*,S.Beveridge	3	1:56.92 (3) 1:56.92	3:54.41 1:57.49	1.51	+11.72
4	38.01 Commercial/Uni Queensland S.Lynch*,D.Morrison,C.Taylor,N.Vedelago	6	1:59.95 (5) 1:59.95	3:55.62 1:55.67	1.21	+12.93
5	38.05 North Shore H.Byrne,N.Kennedy,R.Lash,O.Tonge*	5	1:58.65 (4) 1:58.65	3:58.46 1:59.81	2.84	+15.77
6	38.02 Lindisfarne/Huon J.Johnstone,E.Lancaster,L.Cooper,J.Hope	7	2:02.73 (6) 2:02.73	4:10.52 2:07.79	12.06	+27.83

*substitute

Race 122 Women's Masters C 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	39.01 Adelaide University/Torrens K.Farina,G.Bell,T.Toogood,C.Bursill,c:M.Parker	7	1:54.15 (1) 1:54.15	3:56.25 2:02.10	0.00	+0.00
2	39.07 Yarra Yarra Composite C.Carr,R.Gribble,A.Rukuwai,L.Skidmore,c:C.Lawrence	6	1:56.49 (2) 1:56.49	3:57.20 2:00.71	0.95	+0.95
3	39.04 Leichhardt/Mosman S.Hill,N.Lopresti,J.Zongor,D.Borgert,c:R.Kelly	5	2:01.93 (4) 2:01.93	4:02.84 2:00.91	5.64	+6.59
4	39.05 Richmond K.Dyball,M.Joy,G.Goss,K.Doggett,c:C.Crouser	4	2:03.02 (5) 2:03.02	4:03.86 2:00.84	1.02	+7.61
5	39.03 Corio Bay L.Jeffery,J.Watts,H.Fowler,F.Bourke,c:E.Ahearn	3	1:59.40 (3) 1:59.40	4:05.17 2:05.77	1.31	+8.92
6	39.02 Carrum/Ballarat City S.Waters,K.James,C.Plownman,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	1	2:07.74 (6) 2:07.74	4:14.87 2:07.13	9.70	+18.62
7	39.06 Yarra Yarra J.Gostelow,M.Kinkead,K.Rodriguez,L.van t'Hag,c:S.Lincoln	2	2:09.04 (7) 2:09.04	4:22.18 2:13.14	7.31	+25.93

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 130 Women's Masters E 4x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	68.02	Albert Park-Sth Melbour...	(Letic,Dowell,Underwood,Lacoste)	6	4:01.52	0.00 +0.00
2	68.08	Commercial	(Gardener,Holland,Cook,Fenn)	4	4:05.97	4.45 +4.45
3	68.11	Goolwa/Torrens	(Wilden,Tebneff,Abood,Tebneff)	3	4:08.45	2.48 +6.93
4	68.12	Hawthorn	(Oliver,Rimmington,Horne,Williamson)	2	4:11.38	2.93 +9.86
5	68.03	Bairnsdale Composite	(Avery,Fry,Howard-Smith,Campbell)	7	4:21.14	9.76 +19.62
6	68.06	Canberra	(Carter,Dowling,Wightman,Beauman)	5	4:26.79	5.65 +25.27
Progress : 1,2->A Final, 3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 142,142)						

Race 131 Women's Masters C 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.03	Ballarat City	(Ebony Ebenwaldner)	2	4:34.96	0.00 +0.00
2	33.08	Glebe	(Jacolyn Harris)	6	4:36.92	1.96 +1.96
3	33.07	Drummoyne	(Janine Donovan)	1	4:38.80	1.88 +3.84
4	33.11	Huon	(Eve Lancaster)	3	4:39.52	0.72 +4.56
5	33.06	Commercial	(Christine Taylor)	7	4:55.22	15.70 +20.26
6	33.14	Tasmania University	(Elizabeth Carter)	4	4:56.52	1.30 +21.56
	33.15	Torrens	(Angie Francou)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 168)						

Race 132 Women's Masters C 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.16	WARC	(Judith Diedericks)	5	4:24.87	0.00 +0.00
2	33.12	Lake Macquarie	(Trudy MacDonald)	3	4:33.16	8.29 +8.29
3	33.02	ANA	(Marianne Amato)	2	4:33.92	0.76 +9.05
4	33.09	Glebe	(Anne Skilton)	1	5:00.09	26.17 +35.22
5	33.10	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)	7	5:37.72	37.63 +72.85
	33.04	Brisbane & GPS	(Janine Reid)	4	SCRATCHED	
	33.01	ANA	(Elissa Mansell)	6	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 168)						

Race 133	Women's Masters C 1x	Heat 3
CANCELLED		

Race 135 Women's Masters F 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	88.05	Mosman	(Alexander,Wilson,Hutcheson,Small,Barac,Stackpool-Moore,Foxton,Burrows,c:Marsh)	5	4:05.85	0.00 +0.00
2	88.03	Corio Bay	(Vahl-Meyer,Costa,Holding,Sutherland,Hargreaves,Marshall,Gratton-Vaughan,Watts,c:Ahearn)	3	4:12.07	6.22 +6.22
3	88.04	Essendon Composite	(Morrison,Gandolfo,Benjamin,McIntyre,Partridge,Williams,Hall,Armstrong*,c:Marzi)	4	4:22.64	10.57 +16.79
4	88.02	Canberra Composite	(Isaacson,Davis,Brewer,Martin,Southcott,Wegener*,Schneider,Smyth,c:Strapps)	6	4:24.99	2.35 +19.14
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 151)						*substitute

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 140 Men's Masters D 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.05 Lindisfarne/Ulverstone Michael Wilson, Tom Wilcox	2	1:44.61 (1) 1:44.61	3:35.94 1:51.33	0.00	+0.00
2	59.12 Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Justin Negri	4	1:45.56 (2) 1:45.56	3:37.05 1:51.49	1.11	+1.11
3	59.10 North Esk Roberto Ojeda, Robert Wrigley	3	1:47.30 (3) 1:47.30	3:38.47 1:51.17	1.42	+2.53
4	59.07 Melbourne University Geoffrey Rees, Peter Antonie	5	1:49.86 (4) 1:49.86	3:40.48 1:50.62	2.01	+4.54
5	59.04 Lake Macquarie Jeremy Smith, Sean Ryan	6	1:53.14 (6) 1:53.14	3:43.41 1:50.27	2.93	+7.47
6	59.08 Mosman Mark Lewarne, Alexander Doidge	1	1:51.87 (5) 1:51.87	3:47.69 1:55.82	4.28	+11.75
7	59.03 Derwent Mercantile Collegiate Michael Muller, Rodney Stephens	7	2:00.37 (7) 2:00.37	4:05.92 2:05.55	18.23	+29.98
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 159)						

Race 141 Men's Masters D 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.02 Canberra/Black Mountain Jeff Howell, Sebastian Lang	6	1:50.17 (2) 1:50.17	3:41.17 1:51.00	0.00	+0.00
2	59.06 Melbourne Uni/Lake Macquarie Mark Partridge, Alastair Isherwood	5	1:48.78 (1) 1:48.78	3:45.76 1:56.98	4.59	+4.59
3	59.11 Toowong Jeff Conn, Miguel Araujo	3	1:51.11 (3) 1:51.11	3:46.95 1:55.84	1.19	+5.78
4	59.09 North Esk Andrew Dick, David Thyne	4	1:54.70 (5) 1:54.70	3:49.52 1:54.82	2.57	+8.35
5	59.13 Yarra Yarra Andrew Gray, Zane Lockley	2	1:53.49 (4) 1:53.49	3:49.53 1:56.04	0.01	+8.36
6	59.01 ANA Alec Monger, Vincent Breen	7	2:00.33 (6) 2:00.33	4:06.42 2:06.09	16.89	+25.25
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 159)						

Race 142 Women's Masters E 4x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	68.15 Port Adelaide/Phoenix T.Milne,L.Edgar,C.Barry,A.Smith	3	1:57.80 (1) 1:57.80	3:59.12 2:01.32	0.00	+0.00
2	68.17 Sandy Bay/Noosa J.Fitzpatrick*,S.Birch,A.Jackson,K.Barker	6	1:59.17 (2) 1:59.17	4:00.48 2:01.31	1.36	+1.36
3	68.11 Goolwa/Torrens S.Wilden,D.Tebneff,D.Abood,K.Tebneff	5	2:07.70 (4) 2:07.70	4:10.02 2:02.32	9.54	+10.90
4	68.14 Nagambie/Hawthorn J.Wheelahan,D.Dudley,H.Bradbury,W.Cotter	7	2:09.97 (5) 2:09.97	4:15.33 2:05.36	5.31	+16.21
5	68.10 Footscray City L.Bowes,A.Wilson,P.Rattray-Robertson,L.Richards	4	2:07.00 (3) 2:07.00	4:17.10 2:10.10	1.77	+17.98
	68.12 Hawthorn R.Oliver,T.Rimington,D.Horne,E.Williamson	2	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 164)					*substitute	

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 148 Men's Masters C 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Lindisfarne James Cowley, Tom Wilcox	4	1:50.25 (1) 1:50.25	3:46.86 1:56.61	0.00	+0.00
2	45.08 Toowong Stephen Hammer, Tim Bugg	3	1:53.89 (2) 1:53.89	3:50.38 1:56.49	3.52	+3.52
3	45.10 University of NSW Ben Whalan, Andrew McEncroe	6	1:56.22 (4) 1:56.22	3:53.51 1:57.29	3.13	+6.65
4	45.05 Port Adelaide Damien Derlique, David McLeod	5	1:54.56 (3) 1:54.56	3:56.63 2:02.07	3.12	+9.77
5	45.02 Leichhardt David Rayment, Charles Buzacott	2	1:59.02 (5) 1:59.02	3:59.30 2:00.28	2.67	+12.44
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 170)						

Race 149 Men's Masters C 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.04 North Esk/Lindisfarne Phillip Hutton, Patrick Bird	4	1:54.71 (1) 1:54.71	3:51.17 1:56.46	0.00	+0.00
2	45.06 Power House/Banks Heinrich Venzke, Roland Baltutis	5	1:58.65 (3) 1:58.65	3:53.89 1:55.24	2.72	+2.72
3	45.01 Carrum/Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Drew Holman	6	1:57.93 (2) 1:57.93	3:54.16 1:56.23	0.27	+2.99
4	45.09 University Queensland/Toowong Anthony Lee*, David Hobart	2	2:02.34 (4) 2:02.34	3:57.68 1:55.34	3.52	+6.51
5	45.07 Toowong Dean Horder, Matthew Colquhoun	3	2:02.81 (5) 2:02.81	4:00.84 1:58.03	3.16	+9.67
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 170)					*substitute	

Race 151 Women's Masters F 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	88.06 North Shore S.Walter,K.Knowles,J.Pendleton,N.Kennedy, R.Gibson,L.McCoach,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Pollock	4	1:58.16 (1) 1:58.16	3:54.92 1:56.76	0.00	+0.00
2	88.05 Mosman K.Alexander,J.Wilson,T.Hutcheson,M.Small, E.Barac,L.Stackpool-Moore,K.Foxton,L.Burrows,c:K.Marsh	5	2:02.20 (3) 2:02.20	3:58.65 1:56.45	3.73	+3.73
3	88.07 Commercial Composite C.Clements,B.Bailey,B.Hall,K.Pedder, J.De Jong,J.Conn,J.Kelly,V.Leary,c:A.Underhill	6	2:00.47 (2) 2:00.47	4:01.12 2:00.65	2.47	+6.20
4	88.01 ANU Composite F.Blackwell,M.Williams,A.Cavill,A.Ferguson, A.Cicognani,J.Walsh,K.Knowler,S.Donoghoe,c:J.Burnand	2	2:05.09 (4) 2:05.09	4:03.59 1:58.50	2.47	+8.67
5	88.03 Corio Bay D.Vahl-Meyer,K.Costa,T.Holding,T.Sutherland, C.Hargreaves,J.Marshall,J.Gratton-Vaughan,J.Watts,c:E.Ahearn	3	2:06.11 (5) 2:06.11	4:14.03 2:07.92	10.44	+19.11
6	88.04 Essendon Composite K.Morrison,L.Gandolfo,I.Benjamin,R.McIntyre, L.Partridge,J.Williams,J.Hall,J.Armstrong*,c:Z.Marzi	7	2:16.50 (6) 2:16.50	4:36.96 2:20.46	22.93	+42.04
					*substitute	

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 156 Men's Masters A 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	14.01 Canberra/Black Mountain S.Mirtschin,A.Closas,D.Pentony,L.Sandral	3	1:46.99 (1) 1:46.99	3:38.28 1:51.29	0.00 +0.00

Race 157 Men's Masters A 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	15.02 Sydney/University of NSW M.Pickford,C.Byrnes,J.Halliday,R.McNeill,c:A.Zheng	5	1:52.15 (1) 1:52.15	3:44.87 1:52.72	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01 Carrum G.Dixon,R.Shenfield,S.Coker,S.Gilbert,c:J.Cuddy	4	2:02.51 (2) 2:02.51	4:07.80 2:05.29	22.93 +22.93

Race 158 Women's Masters D 2-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	53.02 Lindisfarne Jillian Johnstone, Jacqui Hope	5	2:08.65 (1) 2:08.65	4:20.70 2:12.05	0.00 +0.00
2	53.03 North Esk Diane Ottaway, Sabrina Sonda	3	2:13.88 (3) 2:13.88	4:22.13 2:08.25	1.43 +1.43
3	53.04 Power House/Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	6	2:14.43 (4) 2:14.43	4:23.42 2:08.99	1.29 +2.72
4	53.05 Toowong Kathy Witt, Tracey Evans	4	2:11.74 (2) 2:11.74	4:24.28 2:12.54	0.86 +3.58
	53.01 ANU Selina Rowland, Dearne Grant	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 159 Men's Masters D 2x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	59.12 Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Justin Negri	6	1:44.94 (1) 1:44.94	3:29.63 1:44.69	0.00 +0.00
2	59.05 Lindisfarne/Ulverstone Michael Wilson, Tom Wilcox	4	1:47.44 (2) 1:47.44	3:39.26 1:51.82	9.63 +9.63
3	59.10 North Esk Roberto Ojeda, Robert Wrigley	2	1:51.13 (4) 1:51.13	3:40.47 1:49.34	1.21 +10.84
4	59.02 Canberra/Black Mountain Jeff Howell, Sebastian Lang	5	1:50.19 (3) 1:50.19	3:42.36 1:52.17	1.89 +12.73
5	59.06 Melbourne Uni/Lake Macquarie Mark Partridge, Alastair Isherwood	3	1:52.89 (5) 1:52.89	3:48.48 1:55.59	6.12 +18.85
6	59.11 Toowong Jeff Conn, Miguel Araujo	7	1:54.66 (6) 1:54.66	3:55.04 2:00.38	6.56 +25.41

Race 160 Women's Masters B 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	22.02 Carrum K.James,J.Fischmann,M.Dunham,J.Deeble	5	1:47.38 (1) 1:47.38	3:40.44 1:53.06	0.00 +0.00
2	22.03 Melbourne T.Nishibata,P.Rak,B.Kerr,S.Beveridge	4	1:51.51 (2) 1:51.51	3:44.83 1:53.32	4.39 +4.39
3	22.01 Buckingham C.Vicars,N.Anderson,J.Janssens,C.Blyth	2	1:56.31 (4) 1:56.31	3:49.42 1:53.11	4.59 +8.98
4	22.05 Mosman K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,K.Ross,A.Clay	6	1:52.98 (3) 1:52.98	3:50.14 1:57.16	0.72 +9.70
5	22.04 Melbourne Z.Ryan,T.Robichaud,H.Bush,H.Newstead	3	2:04.16 (5) 2:04.16	4:14.17 2:10.01	24.03 +33.73

Race 161 Women's Masters B 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	23.02 Yarra Yarra Composite A.Whelan,R.Gribble,A.Rukuwai,L.Skidmore,c:C.Lawrence	4	1:54.45 (1) 1:54.45	3:51.85 1:57.40	0.00 +0.00
2	23.01 Richmond K.Dyball,M.Joy,C.Crouser*,K.Doggett,c:W.Emptage	5	1:54.98 (2) 1:54.98	3:52.62 1:57.64	0.77 +0.77

*substitute

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 162 Men's Masters B 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.05 Leichhardt Cauan Guimaraes	6	1:56.52 (2) 1:56.52	3:51.89 1:55.37	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 Corio Bay David Kelly	3	1:55.36 (1) 1:55.36	3:56.53 2:01.17	4.64	+4.64
3	25.03 Glebe Andy Wiggan	4	2:07.66 (3) 2:07.66	4:14.75 2:07.09	18.22	+22.86
	25.04 Glebe Brad Smith	5	SCRATCHED			
	25.06 Toowong Michael Murphy	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 163 Lightweight Men's Masters B Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	26.01 ANA James McGrath	2	2:00.80 (1) 2:00.80	4:06.59 2:05.79	0.00	+0.00

Race 164 Women's Masters E 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	68.09 Drummoyne Composite K.Macready,T.Fearon,R.Ijpma,K.Hextell	4	1:52.75 (1) 1:52.75	3:48.03 1:55.28	0.00	+0.00
2	68.04 Ballarat City Composite G.Goss,L.Martin,B.Klein-van Mullekom,K.Lloyd	2	1:54.42 (2) 1:54.42	3:50.57 1:56.15	2.54	+2.54
3	68.18 Ulverstone/Tamar B.Schultz,N.Ellis,M.Coulson,S.Wilson	3	1:56.77 (3) 1:56.77	3:54.81 1:58.04	4.24	+6.78
4	68.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Comp L.Letic,V.Dowell,J.Underwood,M.Lacoste	5	2:09.25 (7) 2:09.25	4:03.63 1:54.38	8.82	+15.60
5	68.05 Buckingham/Sandy Bay F.Ward,B.Walker,S.Paine,M.Mace	6	2:01.98 (6) 2:01.98	4:05.71 2:03.73	2.08	+17.68
6	68.15 Port Adelaide/Phoenix T.Milne,L.Edgar,C.Barry,A.Smith	1	1:59.81 (4) 1:59.81	4:05.93 2:06.12	0.22	+17.90
7	68.08 Commercial G.Gardener,M.Holland,J.Cook,M.Fenn	7	2:01.61 (5) 2:01.61	4:06.82 2:05.21	0.89	+18.79

Race 165 Men's Masters E 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	80.06 Torrens Composite B.Natt,D.Derlique,D.McLeod,G.Walters, K.Tankard,N.McDonald,A.Tidemann,R.Ellis,c:B.White	4	1:32.36 (1) 1:32.36	3:11.17 1:38.81	0.00	+0.00
2	80.02 Glebe Composite M.Tietjen,N.Galea,R.Robilliard,C.Jones, A.Robertson,S.Harrison,B.Smith,K.Major,c:R.Kelly	5	1:34.47 (2) 1:34.47	3:14.45 1:39.98	3.28	+3.28
3	80.01 Black Mountain Composite R.Martin,G.Wright,M.Malakellis,R.Curtin, P.Thoren,S.McGlynn,P.Williams,B.Bennett,c:S.Pauchet	7	1:37.06 (3) 1:37.06	3:14.80 1:37.74	0.35	+3.63
4	80.07 Yarra Yarra Composite J.Bowden,S.Wilson,J.Chatziyakoumis*,P.Millington, D.Jacka,J.Lowe,P.Findlay,N.Harper,c:S.Lincoln	2	1:38.50 (4) 1:38.50	3:16.21 1:37.71	1.41	+5.04
5	80.04 Melbourne J.Baker,M.Dakic,B.Nuttall,I.Anastasopoulos, A.Reynolds,D.McPherson,R.Tobler,M.Harrison,c:E.Plowright	1	1:44.28 (6) 1:44.28	3:16.48 1:32.20	0.27	+5.31
6	80.05 Mosman Composite J.Smith,P.Armstrong,S.Ryan,S.Donza, M.Partridge,N.Johnston,M.Lewarne,A.Doidge,c:Z.Marzi	6	1:48.44 (7) 1:48.44	3:17.30 1:28.86	0.82	+6.13
7	80.03 Hawthorn/Cardinal J.Perry,G.Sullings,J.Stewart,T.Knowles, G.Keon-Cohen,R.Flocas,S.O'Connor-Smith,C.Tulloch*,c:G.Besley	3	1:39.70 (5) 1:39.70	3:20.29 1:40.59	2.99	+9.12

*substitute

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 166 Women's Masters H - M 2x							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	115.03 Melbourne University Josephine Bant, Pamela Whiting	(H) 6	2:50.50 (1) 2:50.50	5:12.76 2:22.26	18	0.00	+0.00	
2	115.04 Mosman Anne Taylor, Margaret Small	(H) 4	2:53.03 (2) 2:53.03	5:23.16 2:30.13	18	10.40	+10.40	
3	115.05 Perth/Canberra Judi Walsh, Nicky Cato	(H) 3	3:03.61 (4) 3:03.61	5:30.37 2:26.76	18	7.21	+17.61	
4	115.02 Goolwa Jacki Woodhead, Diana Tebneff	(H) 5	3:02.50 (3) 3:02.50	5:33.35 2:30.85	18	2.98	+20.59	
5	115.01 Canberra Gail Davis, Irene Brewer	(I) 2	3:34.16 (5) 3:34.16	7:06.20 3:32.04	GO	92.85	+113.4	

Race 167 Men's Masters H 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	123.09 Dart Totnes/Quintin Tom Bishop, Rodney Stewart	5	1:56.58 (1) 1:56.58	4:00.74 2:04.16	0.00	+0.00
2	123.07 Manning River Graham Nix, Roy Halliday	7	1:59.17 (2) 1:59.17	4:05.86 2:06.69	5.12	+5.12
3	123.02 Corio Bay Peter Aberle, Jeff Sykes	3	2:07.34 (3) 2:07.34	4:15.26 2:07.92	9.40	+14.52
4	123.03 Drummoyne/Penrith Steve Hill, Branko Kovacic	4	2:08.55 (4) 2:08.55	4:20.78 2:12.23	5.52	+20.04
5	123.10 Sandy Bay/Buckingham Tom Otte, Christopher Potter	6	2:09.92 (5) 2:09.92	4:24.86 2:14.94	4.08	+24.12
6	123.05 Goolwa Bryan Francis, David England	2	2:13.72 (6) 2:13.72	4:31.47 2:17.75	6.61	+30.73

Race 168 Women's Masters C 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	33.16 WARC Judith Diedericks	5	2:15.69 (1) 2:15.69	4:27.69 2:12.00	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 Ballarat City Ebony Ebenwaldner	4	2:16.66 (2) 2:16.66	4:28.29 2:11.63	0.60	+0.60
3	33.12 Lake Macquarie Trudy MacDonald	3	2:17.59 (3) 2:17.59	4:35.07 2:17.48	6.78	+7.38
4	33.02 ANA Marianne Amato	7	2:19.38 (4) 2:19.38	4:35.78 2:16.40	0.71	+8.09
5	33.07 Drummoyne Janine Donovan	2	2:22.53 (6) 2:22.53	4:40.35 2:17.82	4.57	+12.66
6	33.08 Glebe Jacolyn Harris	6	2:21.42 (5) 2:21.42	4:41.17 2:19.75	0.82	+13.48

Race 169 Lightweight Women's Masters C Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	34.05 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert	5	2:12.03 (2) 2:12.03	4:22.31 2:10.28	0.00	+0.00
2	34.09 Torrens Angie Francou	4	2:11.17 (1) 2:11.17	4:26.22 2:15.05	3.91	+3.91
3	34.04 Corio Bay Fiona Wilde	6	2:14.00 (3) 2:14.00	4:28.03 2:14.03	1.81	+5.72
4	34.02 Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid	3	2:19.11 (4) 2:19.11	4:33.26 2:14.15	5.23	+10.95
5	34.07 Power House Emily Harridge	2	2:25.11 (6) 2:25.11	4:45.94 2:20.83	12.68	+23.63
6	34.08 Tasmania University Susan Weeding	7	2:21.38 (5) 2:21.38	4:48.26 2:26.88	2.32	+25.95

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 170 Men's Masters C 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Lindisfarne James Cowley, Tom Wilcox	4	1:47.97 (2) 1:47.97	3:35.57 1:47.60	0.00	+0.00
2	45.04 North Esk/Lindisfarne Phillip Hutton, Patrick Bird	5	1:49.94 (3) 1:49.94	3:37.59 1:47.65	2.02	+2.02
3	45.08 Toowong Stephen Hammer, Tim Bugg	6	1:46.80 (1) 1:46.80	3:37.80 1:51.00	0.21	+2.23
4	45.01 Carrum/Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Drew Holman	7	1:54.42 (5) 1:54.42	3:42.93 1:48.51	5.13	+7.36
5	45.10 University of NSW Ben Whalan, Andrew McEncroe	2	1:53.11 (4) 1:53.11	3:48.04 1:54.93	5.11	+12.47
6	45.06 Power House/Banks Heinrich Venzke, Roland Baltutis	3	1:55.08 (6) 1:55.08	3:50.98 1:55.90	2.94	+15.41

Race 171 Men's Masters K - M 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	153.01 North Shore/Canberra 1 Michael Colledge, John James	(K) 4	2:41.45 (1) 2:41.45	5:25.28 2:43.83	0.00	+0.00

Race 173 Mixed Masters A & B 2x						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	162.05 Corio Bay David Kelly, Phoebe Kelly	(B) 5	1:49.29 (1) 1:49.29	3:43.39 1:54.10	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	162.09 Newcastle University Rowan Hislop, Shantelle Lindsay	(A) 2	1:56.20 (2) 1:56.20	3:53.08 1:56.88	1	9.69	+9.69
3	162.06 Glebe Callum Steele, Ella Barnard	(A) 3	1:57.01 (3) 1:57.01	3:53.36 1:56.35	1	0.28	+9.97
4	162.07 Lindisfarne/Toowong Katrina Reynolds, Aaron Midgley*	(C) 6	1:58.76 (4) 1:58.76	4:02.16 2:03.40	GO	8.80	+18.77
5	162.10 Tasmania University Elizabeth Carter, Alistair Chong	(B) 4	2:02.68 (5) 2:02.68	4:11.12 2:08.44	GO	8.96	+27.73

*substitute

Race 174 Mixed Masters A & B 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	162.01 ANA James McGrath, Alexis Whelan	(B) 5	1:50.34 (1) 1:50.34	3:49.46 1:59.12	0.00	+0.00
2	162.04 Commercial/Uni Queensland Danielle Morrison, Matthew Napper	(B) 6	1:57.16 (2) 1:57.16	3:53.93 1:56.77	4.47	+4.47
3	162.03 Barwon Maxine Rice, Christopher Bishop*	(C) 2	2:00.15 (3) 2:00.15	4:01.12 2:00.97	7.19	+11.66
4	162.08 Melbourne Argonauts/Glebe Kate Wareham, Tony Rogers	(C) 3	2:05.68 (4) 2:05.68	4:16.93 2:11.25	15.81	+27.47
5	162.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne/Lak... Lisa Greissl*, Patricio Sepulveda	(B) 4	2:08.26 (5) 2:08.26	4:31.60 2:23.34	14.67	+42.14

*substitute

2022 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Friday, 20 May 2022

Race 175 Mixed Masters D 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	170.07 Lake Macquarie 1 Trudy MacDonald, Jeremy Smith	5	1:58.45 (1) 1:58.45	3:54.76 1:56.31	0.00	+0.00
2	170.11 North Esk Sabrina Sonda, Robert Wrigley	2	2:00.99 (2) 2:00.99	3:58.38 1:57.39	3.62	+3.62
3	170.19 Wendouree Ballarat/Ballarat C... Andrew Leehane, Lee-Anne Martin	6	2:03.18 (4) 2:03.18	3:59.20 1:56.02	0.82	+4.44
4	170.18 Ulverstone Gina Anderson, Andrew Streeter	3	2:01.93 (3) 2:01.93	4:02.97 2:01.04	3.77	+8.21
5	170.01 Adelaide University/Goolwa Kate Tebneff, John Bentley	7	2:06.18 (5) 2:06.18	4:16.38 2:10.20	13.41	+21.62
	170.08 Lake Macquarie 2 Mark Partridge*, Mishella Duzel	4	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 176 Mixed Masters D 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	170.12 North Esk/Ulverstone Sandra Wilson, Patrick Bird	4	1:54.73 (1) 1:54.73	3:52.86 1:58.13	0.00	+0.00
2	170.17 Torrens Susi Ross, Kevin Tankard	7	1:55.63 (2) 1:55.63	3:55.89 2:00.26	3.03	+3.03
3	170.06 Glebe/Abbotsford Cecile Ferre, Kenneth Major	6	1:57.67 (3) 1:57.67	3:59.10 2:01.43	3.21	+6.24
4	170.09 Lake Macquarie 3 Xanne Janse de Jonge, Sean Ryan	2	2:03.35 (5) 2:03.35	4:07.25 2:03.90	8.15	+14.39
5	170.03 Cairns Peter Thoren, Kylie Pedder	3	2:01.82 (4) 2:01.82	4:11.73 2:09.91	4.48	+18.87
6	170.04 Derwent Mercantile Collegiate Jill Bannon, Rodney Stephens	5	2:06.63 (6) 2:06.63	4:19.95 2:13.32	8.22	+27.09

Race 177 Mixed Masters D 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	170.14 Phoenix Nicolas McDonald, Lisanne Edgar	5	2:01.10 (1) 2:01.10	4:00.58 1:59.48	0.00	+0.00
2	170.02 Black Mountain/ANU Anna Cicognani, Damien Pentony	6	2:01.91 (2) 2:01.91	4:02.51 2:00.60	1.93	+1.93
3	170.10 Mosman Em Barac, Alexander Doidge	2	2:06.81 (4) 2:06.81	4:07.84 2:01.03	5.33	+7.26
4	170.16 Sandy Bay/Ulverstone Belinda Schultz, David Fisher	7	2:06.22 (3) 2:06.22	4:08.61 2:02.39	0.77	+8.03
5	170.15 Sandy Bay Peter Walker, Sarah Birch	4	2:07.91 (5) 2:07.91	4:15.43 2:07.52	6.82	+14.85
6	170.05 Derwent Mercantile Collegiate Michael Muller, Cathy Starling	3	2:08.80 (6) 2:08.80	4:18.89 2:10.09	3.46	+18.31

